
TO: COB 09-25-2025
VERS: 2
PGS: 7







Contract No. SC2400001562 Page 1 of 2 
 

Pima County Procurement Department 

Administering Department: Information Technology 

Project: Enterprise Resource Planning (ERP) System 

Contractor: Workday, Inc. 

 6110 Stoneridge Mall Road 

 Pleasanton, CA 94588 

Contract No: SC2400001562 

Contract Amendment No.: 04 
 
Original Contract Term 2/7/2023 – 2/6/2038 Original Contract Amount: $ 45,000,000.00 

Prior Termination Date 2/6/2038 Prior Amendments Amount: $ 0.00 

New Termination Date N/A This Amendment Amount: $ 0.00 

  Revised Total Amount: $ 45,000,000.00 

CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

1. Parties, Background and Purpose. 

1.1. Background. 
On January 24, 2023, County and Contractor entered into the above referenced agreement to 
provide County with an ERP system to conduct its day-to-day operations. 

1.2. Purpose. 
County and Contractor are updating the County’s Workday Success Plan (“WSP”) subscription 
and amending the order form for Strategic Sourcing. 

2. Scope of Services. 
The parties are terminating the WSP – Guided service and replacing with the WSP – Accelerate Plus 
service pursuant to Order Form No. 00498181.0 (3 pages) and are amending Order Form No. 
00406655.0 with Amendment No. 02 to Order Form No. 00406655.0 (2 pages), which effectively 
transfers $364,806.00 from the Strategic Sourcing cost to the WSP – Accelerate Plus cost. 

 

SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW 

  



09/09/2025

Javier Baca



CONTRACT 
NO. SC2400001562  
AMENDMENT NO. 04  
This number must appear on all invoice, 
correspondence and documents pertaining 
to this contract. 

 

 

 

The contents of this contract are confidential. Requests for a copy shall 

be submitted to the Clerk of the Board by completing a Public Records 

Request pursuant to County Administrative Procedure 4-4. The Public 

Records Request form can be located at http://webcms.pima.gov/ under 

the ‘Quick Links’ section. Release of confidential contract information 

involves a process above and beyond the basic Public Records Request 

process. This process will be performed by the Procurement Department 

after the Clerk of the Board receives the completed Public Records 

Request.  

If you have any questions, please call (520)724-8161. 




